Form For Filing Rate Schedules		For ENTIRE AREA SERVED			
			Community, Town or City P. S. C. NO.		
				,	
	UXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING		SI		
			CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.		
1141110 01 1400219			SI	HEET NO.	
		CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE		
		·		RATE PER UNIT	
		ole in all territory served	d by Company.		
RATE		BASE RA	ATE GAS COST RECOVE	CRY	
	FIRST 1	MCF \$5.11	\$13.6952	\$18.8052	
	OVER 1	MCF \$4.259	99 \$13.6952	\$17.9551	
	MINIMUM BILL		C 10/2/2008	\$18.8052	
	,		•		
				CE COMMISSION	
DATE OF ISSUE	June 13, 20	08 DATE	EFFE 7/1/	CTIVE 2008 2608 N 9 (1)	
ISSUED BY	lege Brane of Off	icer	E Presid	(8Z)	
	ssued by authority of 2008–00190	an Order of the Public	Service Com Executived June 11, 2000	e Ditector	

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For	Entire Area S	erved	
· ·		Community, Tox	wn or City	
	P. S	. C. NO.		
		CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.		
uxier Road Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CAL			
		SHEE	T NO	
CLASS	SIFICATION OF SERV	TCE		
			RATE - PER UNIT	
\$10 C				
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all t	erritory served by Com	pany.		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all	ll residential and comm	ercial purposes.		
RATE	BASE RATE	GAS COST RECOV	ERY	
FIRST 1 MCF	\$5.11	\$10.7594	\$15.8694	
OVER 1 MCF	\$4.2599	\$10.7594	\$15.0193	
		VIO.137 1	V13.0133	
MINIMUM BILL			\$15.8694	
	(
		1115008		
		11.00		
	,			
		PUBLIC SERVI	CE COMMISSION	
		OF KE	NTUCKY ECTIVE	
		4/1	/2008	
DATE OF ISSUE April 1, 2008	DATE EFFECT		2008 KAR 5:011 ON 9 (1)	
ISSUED BY Jaleye Brankon	TITLE	President		
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order	of the Public Service (Commission		
Case No. 2008-00083		arch 26, 2008	ve Director	

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served		
<u> </u>	•	Community, To	own or City
	P. S.	C. NO	
	SHEET NO		
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.	CAN	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO	
Name of Issuing Corporation	•	SHE	ET NO
CLASSIF	ICATION OF SERVI	Œ	
			RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all terri	itory served by Compa	ny.	
AVAYI ADII ITV OD CEDVICE. For all wa	esidential and sammar	oiol numacon	. 0
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all re	sidential and commer	cial purposes. 41120	M
RATE		-12	
	BASE RATE	GAS COST RECOV	ERY
FIRST 1 MCF	\$5.11	\$9.4658	\$14.5758
OVER 1 MCF	\$4.2599	\$9.4658	\$13.7257
MINIMUM BILL			\$14.5758
			,=
		PUBLIC SERVIC	E COMMISSION
		OF KEN	ITU¢KY
		EFFE	
DATE OF ISSUE February 29, 2008	DATE EFFECTIV	E Madahuant 20	2008 08 7 K ARewised)
		SECTION	ON 9 (1)
SSUED BY Agelie Brown Name of Officer	TITLE Presi	uent Carrie	_
Issued by authority of an Order of	the Public Service Con	IRV S	
Case No. 2008-00053	Dated Febr	-vooutil.	Director
Odov 110,			*

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	Fo	For ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City		
	P. 5	S. C. NO	•	
			T NO	
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.	CA	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO		
Name of Issuing Corporation		SHEET I		
		SHEE	1 NO	
CLASSIFI	CATION OF SERV	/ICE		
	·		RATE PER UNIT	
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territ AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all res		21210	&	
RATE	BASE RATE	GAS COST RECOVERY	<u>Z</u>	
FIRST 1 MCF	\$5.11	\$7.1731	\$12.2831	
OVER 1 MCF	\$4.2599	\$7.1731	\$11.4330	
MINIMUM BILL			\$12.2831	
		ner.	-	
		PUBLIC SERVICE OF KEN EFFEC	TUCKY	
DATE OF ISSUE December 28, 2007	DATE EFFECT		308KAR 5:011	
SSUED BY Selle Branfam Name of Officer	TITLEPres	SECTIO	N 9 (I)	
Issued by authority of an Order of the			Director	
Case No. 2007-00498	Dated Dec	cember 27, 2007 live		

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	Fo	Entire Area S	erved		
Tomi Tol Timig Rate Benedates		Community, Town or City			
	P.	P. S. C. NO			
		SHEET NO.			
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.					
Name of Issuing Corporation		CANCELLING P. S. C. NO SHEET NO			
CLASSI	FICATION OF SER	VICE			
			RATE PER UNIT		
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all ter	ritory served by Con	npany.			
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all	residential and comn	nercial purposes.			
D 4400					
RATE	BASE RATE	GAS COST RECOVER	<u>X</u>		
FIRST 1 MCF	\$ 5.11	\$8.1691	\$13.2791		
OVER 1 MCF	\$ 4.2599	\$8.1691	\$12.4290		
MINIMUM BILL			\$13.2791		
		(
		11/12008	1		
		111100			
		PUBLIC SERVICE OF KEN EFFEC	TUCKY		
ATE OF ISSUE October 1, 2007	DATE EFFECT	10/1/2	607 KAR 5:011		
SSUED BY Estile B. Branks	TITLE Pr	SECTIO	N 9 (1)		
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of		om By			
Case No. 2007-00391	Dated Ser	tember 27,2007	Director		